1
www.crouse-hinds.de EATON 2.1.139
eXLink 7-pole/6-pole + PE
Technical data
eXLink 6+1-pole / 7-pole
Marking accd. to 2014/34/EU D II 2 G Ex de IIC T6 Ex ia/ib IIC T6 / D II 3 D Ex tc IIIC T80 °C DC
EC-Type Examination Certificate PTB 06 ATEX 1031 X
EC-Declaration of Conformity CCH 13 ATEX 1010 X

2.1.142 EATON www.crouse-hinds.de
eXLink plug 7-pole/6-pole + PE
Ordering key eXLink plug 6+1-pole/7-pole
1. Connection technology
1 = Crimp up to 1.5 mm²
2 = Crimp up to 2.5 mm²
6 = Cage clamp
2. Coding
04 =  4 h
08 =  8 h
10 = 10 h
12 = 12 h
3. Material
0 = Plastic
1 = Stainless steel AISI 316L
3 = Nickel-plated brass
4. Accessories
0 = without padlocking facility
8 = with protection cap
9 = with padlocking facility
5.  Connecting cable Ø
1 =  7 – 11 mm
2 = 11 – 15 mm
GHG 572 7XXX RXX0X
Plastic Metal
Example
Example
Ordering details
Voltage No. of poles Coding Power connection Connecting cable Ø
7 -11 mm
Order No.
11 - 15 mm
Order No.
Plug made of plastic
110 V AC 6-pol + PE  4 h Crimp up to 1.5 mm² GHG 572 7104 R0001 GHG 572 7104 R0002
110 V AC 6-pol + PE  4 h Crimp up to 2.5 mm² GHG 572 7204 R0001 GHG 572 7204 R0002
110 V AC 6-pol + PE  4 h Cage clamp GHG 572 7604 R0001 GHG 572 7604 R0002
230 V AC 6-pol + PE  6 h Crimp up to 1.5 mm² GHG 572 7106 R0001 GHG 572 7106 R0002
230 V AC 6-pol + PE  6 h Crimp up to 2.5 mm² GHG 572 7206 R0001 GHG 572 7206 R0002
230 V AC 6-pol + PE  6 h Cage clamp GHG 572 7606 R0001 GHG 572 7606 R0002
 24 V DC 7-pol  8 h Crimp up to 1.5 mm² GHG 572 7108 R0001 GHG 572 7108 R0002
 24 V DC 7-pol  8 h Crimp up to 2.5 mm² GHG 572 7208 R0001 GHG 572 7208 R0002
Plug made of nickel-plated brass
110 V AC 6-pol + PE  4 h Crimp up to 1.5 mm² GHG 572 7104 R3001 GHG 572 7104 R3002
110 V AC 6-pol + PE  4 h Crimp up to 2.5 mm² GHG 572 7204 R3001 GHG 572 7204 R3002
110 V AC 6-pol + PE  4 h Cage clamp GHG 572 7604 R3001 GHG 572 7604 R3002
230 V AC 6-pol + PE  6 h Crimp up to 1.5 mm² GHG 572 7106 R3001 GHG 572 7106 R3002
230 V AC 6-pol + PE  6 h Crimp up to 2.5 mm² GHG 572 7206 R3001 GHG 572 7206 R3002
230 V AC 6-pol + PE  6 h Cage clamp GHG 572 7606 R3001 GHG 572 7606 R3002
Plug made of stainless steel
110 V AC 6-pol + PE  4 h Crimp up to 1.5 mm² GHG 572 7104 R1001 GHG 572 7104 R1002
110 V AC 6-pol + PE  4 h Crimp up to 2.5 mm² GHG 572 7204 R1001 GHG 572 7204 R1002
110 V AC 6-pol + PE  4 h Cage clamp GHG 572 7604 R1001 GHG 572 7604 R1002
230 V AC 6 pol + PE  6 h Crimp up to 1.5 mm² GHG 572 7106 R1001 GHG 572 7106 R1002
230 V AC 6 pol + PE  6 h Crimp up to 2.5 mm² GHG 572 7206 R1001 GHG 572 7206 R1002
230 V AC 2-pol + PE  6 h Cage clamp GHG 572 7606 R1001 GHG 572 7606 R1002
24 V DC 7-pol  8 h Crimp up to 1.5 mm² GHG 572 7108 R1001 GHG 572 7108 R1002
24 V DC 7-pol  8 h Crimp up to 2.5 mm² GHG 572 7208 R1001 GHG 572 7208 R1002
24 V DC 7-pol.  8 h Cage clamp GHG 572 7608 R1001 GHG 572 7608 R1002
400 V AC 6-p + PE 10 h Crimp up to 1.5 mm² GHG 572 7110 R1001 GHG 572 7110 R1002
400 V AC 6-p + PE 10 h Crimp up to 2.5 mm² GHG 572 7210 R1001 GHG 572 7210 R1002